FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

08-30-2001 

IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of thereof.  1 the attached original documents or copy	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
National Data Corporation 8-27-07	Name: MedUnite Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - Delaware ☐ Other	
□ Other	City: San Diego State: CA ZIP 92121
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership
<b>⊠</b> Assignment □ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
Other	□ Other
Execution Date: August 3, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  ☐ Yes ☐ No
	☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/247,521	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Jamie R. Shelden	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
	図 Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Cooley Godward LLP 4401 Eastgate Mall	8. Deposit account number: _03-3118
City: San Diego State: CA ZIP 92121	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.	
Junit Shelder  Jamie R. Shelden	8 22 101
Jamie R. Shelden	Date E
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
	iz .

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

Applicant:

National Data Corporation

Mark:

Mu**m**\_09\_5001 [(.90

**EDILINK** 

Application No.:

76/247,521

Application Date:

April 27, 2001

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.11

WHEREAS, National Data Corporation ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at National Data Plaza, Atlanta, Georgia 30329, is the owner of the trademark application for EDILINK currently pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and referenced above.

WHEREAS, MedUnite Inc., ("Assignee") a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 4445 Eastgate Mall, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, San Diego, California 92121, is desirous of acquiring said trademark, United States Trademark Application No. 76/247,521 and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademark EDILINK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the application thereof.

Assignor:

National Data Corporation, a Delaware corporation

Date: Hugest 3, 2001

Name:

Title:

Child Financial Office

296741 v1/SD 6CYT011.DOC

RECORDED: 08/27/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002358 FRAME: 0653